## **SCHEDULE**

## EXCEPTIONS, ADAPTATIONS AND MODIFICATIONS IN THE EXTENSION OF THE TERRITORIAL SEA ACT 1987 TO THE BAILIWICK OF JERSEY

## 2. In section 1—

- (a) in subsections (1)(a), (2), (5) and (6), for "United Kingdom" there shall be substituted "Bailiwick of Jersey";
- (b) in subsection (1) there shall be added at the end the following provision:
  - "Provided that—
    - (i) the seaward limit of the territorial sea adjacent to the Bailiwick of Jersey between Point 1 and Point 13 indicated in Schedule 3 to this Act shall consist of a series of straight lines joining, in the sequence given, Points 1 to 13 indicated in Schedule 3 to this Act; and
    - (ii) the seaward limit of the territorial sea adjacent to the Bailiwick of Jersey shall be the median line where the baselines from which the breadth of the territorial sea adjacent to the Bailiwick of Jersey is measured are less than 24 nautical miles from the baselines from which the breadth of the territorial sea adjacent to the French Republic is measured";
- (c) in subsection (3), for "Secretary of State" there shall be substituted "Lieutenant Governor";
- (d) in subsections (4) and (5), for "coming into force of this section" there shall be substituted "extension of this section to the Bailiwick of Jersey";
- (e) in subsections (5) and (6), after "enactment" there shall be inserted "contained in an Act of Parliament";
- (f) in subsection (7) there shall be inserted after "In this section",
  - "and in Schedule 3 to this Act—
    - (a) "median line" is a line every point of which is equidistant from the nearest points of the baselines from which the breadth of the territorial sea adjacent to the Bailiwick of Jersey and the French Republic respectively is measured; (b)",

and there shall be added at the end of the subsection:

- "(c) "straight line" means a loxodromic line; and
- (d) all positions given by means of co-ordinates are defined on European Datum (1st adjustment 1950)".